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Denver Survey Results

What are the chances that you will vote in the
election this November: will you definitely vote,
probably vote, are the chances 50/50, or will
you probably not vote?

Will definitely VOLe .............ccoveeeeeeeeseeeeeeseenn 96%
Will probably VOLe ..............coecevveeesereerereen. 4%
Chances are 50/50 ...........ccccccoevvveieieieieeenennnnn, 0%

Will probably not vote.............ccccceeviceiiinnnnnn.

Overall, do you feel more problems in Denver
are caused by alcohol use or by marijuana use,
or do you think alcohol and marijuana use
cause about equal numbers of problems?

. 0,
Alcohol use causes more problems in Denver 95%
Marijuana use causes more problems in

DENVEN ....ccoiiiieiiee e 13%
Alcohol and marijuana use cause about equal o

numbers of problems in Denver ...................... 26%
NOE SUME ... 6%

Currently the City of Denver does not allow
marijuana use at any commercial venue. There
may be an initiative on the ballot this November
that would allow the consumption of marijuana
at private venues in Denver, provided that the
owner of the venue permits the consumption,
access to the venue is limited to individuals 21
years of age or older, smoking marijuana
indoors is prohibited, and any outdoor use is
hidden from public view. Would you say you
strongly support, somewhat support, strongly
oppose, or somewhat oppose this proposed
initiative?

Strongly support............cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiie 20%
Somewhat support............cooeceeeiiiiiie 36%
Strongly 0ppoSe..........eeeeviiiiiiiiii e 31%
Somewhat 0ppPOSE ........cooeeiiiiiiiiiiiieiee 9%
NOESUIE ... 5%
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If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ............eueeeiiiiciiiie e 60%
Republican ... 17%
Independent.............coccceeiiiiiiiiiiee e 23%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

L[] o= 1 o 19%
WHIE ..o 66%
African American...............cccucoevceinciiineennnenn 9%
OFNEI ..ot 7%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

T8H0 A5 31%

BBE0 65, 48%

Olderthan 65...........coueeeieeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 20%
@ l B
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Base |Woman| Man

Gender

More Problems
Caused by Alcohol or
Marijuana

more problems in
Denver

more problems in
Denver

use cause about equal
numbers of problems
in Denver

Alcohol use causes| 55% 51% 60%

Marijuana use causes|13% 13% 14%

Alcohol and marijuana|26% 29% 22%

Not sure| 6% 7% 4%

Base |Woman| Man

Gender

Marijuana at Private
Venues
Support/Oppose

Strongly support|20%
Somewhat support|36%
Strongly oppose|31%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 9% 8%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3%

15% 24%
33% 39%
36% 26%

Base

Party

Democrat| Republican|Independent

Base

Party

Democrat| Republican|Independent

More Problems
Caused by Alcohol or
Marijuana

Alcohol use causes|55%
more problems in
Denver

Marijuana use causes|13%
more problems in
Denver

Alcohol and marijuana|26%
use cause about equal
numbers of problems
in Denver

Not sure| 6%

59% 31% 64%
10% 35% 8%
26% 31% 21%

6% 4% 7%

Marijuana at Private
Venues
Support/Oppose

Strongly support|20%
Somewhat support| 36%
Strongly oppose|31%
Somewhat oppose| 9%

Not sure| 5%

20% 15% 22%
41% 19% 35%
26% 56% 28%
9% 6% 11%
4% 4% 5%
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Race Race
African African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other
More Problems Marijuana at Private
Caused by Alcohol or Venues
Marijuana Support/Oppose
Alcohol use causes|55% 46% 60% 42% 54% Strongly support|20% 16% 18% 17% 44%
more pr°b'§$1‘°;,:: Somewhat support|36%  43% 36% 37% 15%
Marijuana use causes|13% 18% 12% 10% 15% Strongly oppose|31% 37% 30% 31%  29%
more probl;ms in Somewhat oppose| 9% 1% 11% 9% 6%
enver
Not 5% 4% 4% 7% 6%
Alcohol and marijuana|26%  24% 26% 31%  23% otsure] % ° ° M
use cause about equal
numbers of problems
in Denver
Not sure| 6% 12% 2% 17% 9%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
More Problems Marijuana at Private
Caused by Alcohol or Venues
Marijuana Support/Oppose
Alcohol use causes|55% 53% 63% 39% Strongly support(20% 15% 24% 17%
I .
more prob S::ISVZ: Somewhat support|36% 49% 33% 21%
Marijuana use causes|13% 17% 10%  16% Strongly oppose|31% 25% 31%  43%
more problgms in Somewhat oppose| 9% 9% 8% 1%
enver
Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 9%
Alcohol and marijuana|26% 18% 25%  39% ° i i i
use cause about equal
numbers of problems
in Denver
Not sure| 6% 12% 2% 5%
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